Specification
Description
Serial number
BXA ■□
Opening diameter: Φ 22mm
Number of holes: 1 (single hole)
△
Box cover color: W (white); Y (yellow)

ORU
Product features
Model Number Structure
 Plug-in installation
J: Welding type
L: LED
LD: LED with Built-in diode
 6~380VAC
ORU
E05-06
ORU2ZL DC ORU2ZL AC ORU2ZLD DC
ORU4ZL DC ORU4ZL AC ORU4ZLD DC
ORU3ZL DC ORU3ZL AC ORU3ZLD DC
E05-07
Soldering
ORU2CJL
Plug- in
ORU2CL
ORU
Contact Ratings
Contact form 2C
Rated load(Resistive load) 10A / 250VAC, 30VDC
Switching power(Resistive load) 2500VA,300W
Contact resistance(initial)
Electrical life    51×10  cycles
Pull-in voltage (23℃) DC: 75% (rated voltage), ≤ AC: ≤80% (rated voltage) 50/60Hz (rated voltage)
Release voltage ( ℃23 ) DC: 10% (rated voltage), AC: 30% (rated voltage) rated voltage)≥ ≥ 50/60Hz (
Maximum voltage (23℃) 110% (rated voltage)
Insulation resistance ≥1000M (500VDC)Ω
Coil power consumption
Approx. 0.9
Approx. 1 2.
Pull-in time (rated voltage)
≤15ms, Built in freewheeling diode type: ≤25ms
Dielectric Strength
Between contacts of same polarity 1000VAC/1min
Between contacts of different polarity
Between contact and coil
Mechanical life    7DC: 5×10  cycles
   7AC: 2×10  cycles
Performance parameter
AC
DC
Release time (rated voltage)
≤25ms
2000VAC/1min(Leakage current 1mA)
Ambient temperature -40~70℃
Ambient humidity 5%~85%RH
Atmospheric pressure 86~106KPa
  2980m/S
Vibration resistance 10~55Hz double amplitude: 1mm
Installation mode Plug-In type
Weight Approx. 32g
Shock resistance
        298m/Sstability
strength
Packaging form Dust-proof cover
Contact materials
≤50mΩ
Ag alloy
DC(W)
AC(VA)
≤20ms
2000VAC/1min(Leakage current 1mA)
Connecting diagram
Specifications
Contact form (Riveted contact)
2C: 2 changeover
Z: Product type
Coll voltage
 6~220VDC